
1D Base Penalty Time Payout

1 *Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.264 21.264 $189.00

2 *Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.432 21.432 $126.00

2D

1 *Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.312 22.312 $135.00

2 *Jadyn Denney- Waldo 22.952 22.952 $81.00

3 *Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 23.003 23.003 $54.00

4 *McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 23.257 23.257

3D

1 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.285 23.285 $90.00

2 *Atlee Korczynski- Rusty 23.916 23.916 $54.00

3 *Rilynn Springer/Cassie ?- Stella 23.967 23.967 $36.00

4 *Maura Astling- Ruby (9-13) 24.132 24.132

5 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.243 24.243

4D

1 *Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 24.314 24.314 $65.00

2 *Maura Astling- Oprah (9-13) 24.472 24.472 $40.00

3 *Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) 21.431 5 26.431 $30.00

4 *Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 26.795 26.795

5 *Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 22.094 5 27.094

6 *Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.184 5 27.184

7 *Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 27.211 27.211

8 *Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.365 5 27.365

9 *Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 27.634 27.634

10 *Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.697 5 27.697

11 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 28.055 28.055

12 *Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 23.250 5 28.250

13 *Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 28.483 28.483

14 *Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.643 5 28.643

15 *Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 23.663 5 28.663

16 *Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 29.957 29.957

17 *Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 31.050 31.050

18 *Candice McDonald- Candita 33.233 33.233

19 *Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-13) 34.398 34.398

20 *Tyler Becker- Prime 34.706 34.706

21 *Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.987 34.987

22 *Monte Becker- Rita (8&U) 49.937 49.937

23 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) NT NT

24 *Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

25 *Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT
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8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 28.595 28.595 $54.00

2 Lainey Jane Gonzales- Milkshake 30.447 30.447 $36.00

3 Steely Felps- Paris 31.191 31.191

4 Allyson May- Lola 24.846 10 34.846

5 Adaline Latta- Malibu 25.480 15 40.480

6 Monte Becker- Rita (8&U) 49.937 49.937

7 Charlie Korczynski- Judgement 45.136 5 50.136

8 Haley Flores- India 56.645 56.645

9 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 95.947 95.947

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.432 21.432 $70.00

2 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.312 22.312 $42.00

3 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 23.003 23.003 $28.00

4 Maura Astling- Ruby (9-13) 24.132 24.132

5 Maura Astling- Oprah (9-13) 24.472 24.472

6 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 26.795 26.795

7 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) 22.094 5 27.094

8 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 27.211 27.211

9 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.365 5 27.365

10 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 27.634 27.634

11 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 28.055 28.055

12 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 23.663 5 28.663

13 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 31.050 31.050

14 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-13) 34.398 34.398

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.264 21.264 $42.00

2 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 23.257 23.257 $28.00

3 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19)(pts) 21.431 5 26.431

4 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.184 5 27.184

5 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 23.250 5 28.250

6 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

7 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 *Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 23.285 23.285 $42.00

2 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.243 24.243 $28.00

3 *Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 24.314 24.314

4 *Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) 22.697 5 27.697

5 *Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.643 5 28.643

6 *Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.987 34.987

7 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 *Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) 22.312 22.312 $54.00

2 *Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 26.795 26.795 $36.00
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3 *Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 22.094 5 27.094

4 *Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 22.365 5 27.365

5 *Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 28.483 28.483

6 *Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 29.957 29.957

7 *Tyler Becker- Beth (20+) (Nov) 34.987 34.987

8 *Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

9 *Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Adaline Latta- Sparkles 19.418 19.418 $75.00

2 Allyson May- Merle 20.999 20.999 $45.00

3 Annalee Rothlisberger- Lois 23.403 23.403 $30.00

4 SteelyFelps- Paris 23.679 23.679

5 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 24.132 24.132

6 Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake 24.830 24.830 $0.00

7 Charlie Korczynski- Judgement 31.903 31.903 $0.00

8 Monte Becker- Rita 32.280 32.280

9 Cole Oxford- Hank 42.879 42.879

10 Haley Flores- India 55.376 55.376

11 Gus Latta- Lemon Drop 83.188 83.188

12 Kullen Oxford- Dolly Assist 35.380 35.380 $0.00

13 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy Assist 50.329 50.329

14 Collins Kotzur- Mister Assist 57.887 57.887

15 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy Assist 78.530 78.530

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 18.041 18.041 $48.00

2 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.582 18.582 $32.00

3 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-11) 19.087 19.087

4 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov)* 19.458 19.458

5 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-11)* 20.060 20.060

6 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-11) 20.515 20.515

7 Aveigh Galbreath- Donkey (9-11) 20.660 20.660

8 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 29.415 29.415

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty ) Payout

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.440 17.440 $70.00

2 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14)* 17.512 17.512 $42.00

3 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) 17.524 17.524 $28.00

4 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14)* 17.954 17.954

5 Carly Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.870 18.870

6 Maura Astling- Ruby (12-14) (Nov)* 18.897 18.897

7 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.125 19.125

8 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.603 19.603

9 Maura Astling- Oprah (12-14) 19.615 19.615

10 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 21.138 21.138

11 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 21.212 21.212

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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12 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.401 5 22.401

13 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 18.240 5 23.240

14 Sophia Ramirez- Lil Mamma (12-14) 19.969 10 29.969

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.195 17.195 $60.00

2 Daniella Villarreal- PeeWee (15-19) 17.817 17.817 $36.00

3 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.933 17.933 $24.00

4 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.047 18.047

5 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 18.551 18.551

6 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.690 18.690

7 Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 21.190 21.190

8 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 17.984 5 22.984

9 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 24.320 24.320

Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19)* NT NT

Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.036 17.036 $100.00

2 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.273 17.273 $60.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.340 17.340 $40.00

4 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.636 17.636

5 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.767 17.767

6 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.948 17.948

7 Maricela Riojas-Flossye (20-49)* 18.038 18.038

8 Krystal Kotzur- Igsy (20-49) 18.084 18.084

9 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Shooter (20-49)* 18.144 18.144

10 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.551 18.551

11 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 18.949 18.949

12 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.232 19.232

13 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.749 19.749

14 Madison Grube- Jewel (20-49) 18.425 5 23.425

15 Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) 18.927 5 23.927

16 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49)* 19.057 5 24.057

17 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult)24.751 24.751

18 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov) 19.969 10 29.969

19 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) NT NT

20 Kinlee Drake- Splash (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Pam McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.612 18.612 $36.00

2 Jo Anna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.956 18.956 $24.00

3 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 19.110 19.110

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.849 19.849

5 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.39 21.390

6 Ruby Hodges- Blackbetty (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only)Base + Penalty Time Payout
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1 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (Nov) 17.524 17.524 $85.00

2 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.525 18.525 $51.00

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.550 18.550 $34.00

4 Maura Astling- Ruby (12-14) (Nov) 18.897 18.897

5 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 19.185 19.185

6 Shanda Seidel- Ricki (Nov) 19.368 19.368

7 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 19.458 19.458

8 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.603 19.603

9 Jo Anna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 20.739 20.739

10 Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 21.190 21.190

11 Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) 18.927 5 23.927

12 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult)24.751 24.751

13 Taylor Stone- Storm (Nov) 24.827 24.827

Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) NT NT

Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.975 5 23.975 $36.00

2 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult)24.751 24.751 $24.00

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 20.766 5 25.766

4 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 26.331 26.331

Katheryn Walston- Jacody (Nov Adult) NT NT

Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.036 17.036 $333.00

2 Vonda Pelton- Chrome 17.124 17.124 $278.00

3 Natalia Ramirez- Serenity (15-19) 17.195 17.195 $222.00

4 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.273 17.273 $166.00

5 Amanda Slaughter- Cactus 17.289 17.289 $111.00

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.340 17.340

7 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.440 17.440

8 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) 17.512 17.512

9 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) 17.524 17.524

2D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Morgann Crawford- Boo 17.572 17.572 $278.00

2 Courtney Pelton- Fireball 17.627 17.627 $231.00

3 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.636 17.636 $185.00

4 Amanda Slaughter- Sonny 17.690 17.690 $138.00

5 Morgann Crawford- Mikey 17.716 17.716 $93.00

6 Rilynn Springer- Stella 17.718 17.718

7 Morgann Crawford- Nala 17.744 17.744

8 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49) 17.767 17.767

9 Daniella Villarreal- PeeWee (15-19) 17.817 17.817

10 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.933 17.933

OPEN BARRELS  ( Entries)
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11 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 17.948 17.948

12 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) 17.954 17.954

3D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Maricela Riojas- Flossey (20-49) 18.038 18.038 $222.00

2 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 18.041 18.041 $185.00

3 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.047 18.047 $148.00

4 Krystal Kotzur- Igsy (20-49) 18.084 18.084 $111.00

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Shooter (20-49) 18.144 18.144 $74.00

6 Kaydee Hellmann- Uno 18.495 18.495

7 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.525 18.525

4D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.550 18.550 $166.00

2 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 18.551 18.551 $138.00

2 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) 18.551 18.551 $111.00

4 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 18.582 18.582 $83.00

5 Pam McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.612 18.612 $57.00

6 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.690 18.690

7 Carly Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.870 18.870

8 Maura Astling- Ruby (12-14) (Nov) 18.897 18.897

9 Makayla Benke- Red (20-49) 18.949 18.949

10 Jo Anna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.956 18.956

11 Risa Korczyuski 19.033 19.033

5D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Morgann Crawford- Perfecto 19.039 19.039 $111.00

2 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-11) 19.087 19.087 $93.00

3 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 19.110 19.110 $74.00

4 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 19.125 19.125 $55.00

5 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 19.185 19.185 $37.00

6 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.232 19.232

7 Shanda Seidel- Ricki (Nov) 19.368 19.368

8 Nikki Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 19.457 19.457

9 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 19.458 19.458

10 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.474 19.474

11 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (12-14) (Nov) 19.603 19.603

12 Maura Astling- Oprah (12-14) 19.615 19.615

13 Lisa Knight- Bella (20-49) 19.749 19.749

14 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.849 19.849

15 Alexis Ramirez- Roany (9-11) 20.060 20.060

16 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-11) 20.515 20.515

17 Lorena Smart- Joker 20.537 20.537

18 Aveigh Galbreath- Donkey (9-11) 20.660 20.660

19 Jo Anna Davis- Vegas (Nov) 20.739 20.739

20 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 21.138 21.138

21 Isabella de la Grace- Cuerro (15-19) (Nov) 21.190 21.190

22 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 21.212 21.212

23 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.390 21.390
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24 Tyler Becker- Prime 22.287 22.287

25 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty 22.327 22.327

26 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 24.320 24.320

27 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov) (Nov Adult)24.751 24.751

28 Taylor Stone- Storm (Nov) 24.827 24.827

29 Tyler Becker- Tommy 26.302 26.302

30 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 26.331 26.331

31 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 29.415 29.415

32 Monte Becker- Rita (8&U) 32.280 32.280

33 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.401 5 NT

34 Kyra Still 17.751 5 NT

35 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 17.984 5 NT

36 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 18.240 5 NT

37 Madison Grube- Jewel (20-49) 18.425 5 NT

38 Brooke Solomon- Roscoe (20-49) (Nov) 18.927 5 NT

39 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 18.975 5 NT

40 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) 19.057 5 NT

41 Sophia Ramirez- Lil Mamma (12-14) 19.969 10 NT

42 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 20.766 5 NT

43 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) NT NT

44 Kathy Durst- Ollie NT NT

45 Lily Valentine- Tiny (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

46 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) NT NT

47 Katheryn Walston- Jacody (Nov Adult) NT NT

48 Kinlee Drake- Splash (20-49) NT NT

49 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov) NT NT

50 Amanda Slaughter- Tinx NT NT

51 Maryjose Lafuente- Joker (15-19) (Nov) NT NT

14 & Under Breakaway / Sat-                                           Time 1Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout

1 Rilynn Springer- Uno                                                                 3.153.40 NT 6.55 on 2 $113.00 $413.00

2 Campell Pegues- Cracker                                                           NT12.09 12.49 24.58 on 2 $113.00

3 Madison Speer- Babydoll                                                          NT12.50 12.91 25.41 on 2

4 Elizabeth Farr- Pete                                                                   2.22NT NT 2.22 on 1 $113.00

5 Raylee Springer- Caliche                                                            NTNT NT NT

15 & Over Breakaway /Sat                                                Time 1Time 2 Time 3 Average Payout Av. Payout

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Spanky                                                          3.304.97 3.44 11.71 on 3 $135.00 $495.00

2 Morgann Crawford- Roany                                                       3.023.56 NT 6.58 on 2 $135.00

3 McKenzie Speer- Farmer                                                            NT2.250 NT 2.25 on 1 $135.00

4 Taber Garcia- Famous                                                                   NTNT 3.95 3.95 on 1

5 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo                                             4.58NT NT 4.58 on 1

6 Tyler Becker- Rita                                                                           NTNT NT NT
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